

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16APPEAL10 Version: 09	1 Name:					
Туре:	Planning Case	Status:	Passed				
File created:	9/1/2016	In control:	Board of Zoning Adjustment				
On agenda:	10/3/2016	Final action:	10/3/2016				
Title:	 Request: Appeal of a Notice of Violation issued by the Department of Codes and Regulations concerning the consumption of alcohol (indoor & outdoor) at a retail package store location within a C-1 zoning district Project Name: Nonconformance Location: 14009 Dixie Highway Owner: Kenneth L. Hagan Applicant: Steelhorse Package Liquor & Saloon Representative: Kenneth L. Hagan Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 14-Cindi Fowler Case Manager: Steve Hendrix, Planning and Design Supervisor 						

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:	1. 16Appeal1009, SteelHorse_ staff powerpoint_9.12.pdf, 2. Notice, 3boza staff report_9.12.16, 4.	
	_boza staff report_10.03.2016	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
10/3/2016	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass			
10/3/2016	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass			
9/12/2016	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	continued	Pass			
Request:		Regulations concerning	Appeal of a Notice of Violation issued by the Department of Codes and Regulations concerning the consumption of alcohol (indoor & outdoor) at a retail package store location within a C-1 zoning district				
Project Name:		Nonconformance	Nonconformance				
Location:		14009 Dixie Highway	14009 Dixie Highway				
Owner:		Kenneth L. Hagan	Kenneth L. Hagan				
Applicant:		Steelhorse Package Lic	Steelhorse Package Liquor & Saloon				
Representative:		Kenneth L. Hagan	Kenneth L. Hagan				
Jurisdiction:		Louisville Metro	Louisville Metro				
Council Distrie	ct:	14-Cindi Fowler					
Case Manager:		Steve Hendrix, Planning	Steve Hendrix, Planning and Design Supervisor				